
Fax Option Type7500 
(B819/B820) 

 



 

 
 

  1.Fax Unit (B819)....................................................   2 

  2.G3 Unit (B820) .....................................................   4 

Parts Index...............................................................   8 

Fax Option Type7500 (B819/B820) 
 

PARTS CATALOG 
 

This catalog gives the numbers and names of parts on this machine. 

 

January ,22 ' 2008 



2 

 

1.Fax Unit (B819) 

102

1

101

101

101

4

103

3

2

3

105

13

11

104

10

7

8

9

5

6

12

13

14

15

16

 



3 

 1 B819 5181  PCB:MBU:EXP:Ass'y 1 

 2 B819 5132  PCB:GWFCU3:NA:Ass'y 1 

 2 B819 5134  PCB:GWFCU3:EU:Ass'y 1 

 3 B819 0520  Bracket:FAX Control Unit 1 

 4 B819 5725  PCB:Interface:M-C3:Ass'y 1 

 5 B134 5050  Speaker:B134 1 

 6 B819 5277  Speaker Bracket 1 

 7 H523 5350  Telephone Cable 1 

 8 B819 5276  Harness - FCU:Power Source 1 

 9 B819 5275  Harness - FCU Power Source 1 

 10 B247 1463  Keytop:FAX:M-C3:NA 1 

 10 B247 1464  Keytop:FAX:M-C3:EU 1 

 11 B404 3861  SG3 Decal 1 

 12 B819 5270  Bracket:Connector:FAX:Ass'y 1 

 13 B267 8531  Caution Chart:California:DOM 1 

 14 B819 6310  CD-ROM:FAX:MTC3:NA/AA:Ass'y 1 

 14 B819 6500  CD-ROM:FAX:MTC3:EU:Ass'y 1 

 15 B247 1445  Sheet:FAX:Display:NA 1 

 15 B247 1456  Sheet:FAX:Display:Many Languages 1 

 16 B819 7510  Label:FCC:FAX:CSA 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6  

 102 1104 0730  Short Pin - 2P  

 103 1105 0511  Harness Clamp - LWS-0306ZC  

 104 0454 3006Q Tapping Screw - M3x6  

 105 1607 1139  Ferrite Core:RFC-8  

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

1.Fax Unit (B819) 

O'Brien
Item 14
B246 MB 34



4 

 

 

2.G3 Unit (B820) 

6

102

7

9

8

101

101

101

1

101

4

5

3

2

103

10

 



5 

 1 B713 5172  PCB:SG3-NEO:NA 1 

 1 B713 5174  PCB:SG3-NEO:EA 1 

 2 B768 5140  PCB CCUIF 1 

 3 B820 0520  G3/G4 Bracket 1 

 4 B768 5145  PCB:CCUDRV:Ass'y 1 

 5 B820 0521  CCUDRV Bracket 1 

 6 B820 0540  Bracket:Connector:G3:Ass'y 1 

 7 B820 5275  Harness:CCUIF 1 

 8 B713 5240  Harness:FCU-CCU 1 

 9 H523 5350  Telephone Cable 1 

 10 B820 7511  Label:FCC:G3:CSA 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6  

 102 0454 3006Q Tapping Screw - M3x6  

 103 1607 1139  Ferrite Core:RFC-8  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

2.G3 Unit (B820) 



 

 

Parts Index 



8 

B819 0520  Bracket:FAX Control Unit   3 -   3 

B819 5132  PCB:GWFCU3:NA:Ass'y   3 -   2 

B819 5134  PCB:GWFCU3:EU:Ass'y   3 -   2 

B819 5181  PCB:MBU:EXP:Ass'y   3 -   1 

B819 5270  Bracket:Connector:FAX:Ass'y   3 -  12 

B819 5275  Harness - FCU Power Source   3 -   9 

B819 5276  Harness - FCU:Power Source   3 -   8 

B819 5277  Speaker Bracket   3 -   6 

B819 5725  PCB:Interface:M-C3:Ass'y   3 -   4 

B819 6310  CD-ROM:FAX:MTC3:NA/AA:Ass'y   3 -  14 

B819 6500  CD-ROM:FAX:MTC3:EU:Ass'y   3 -  14 

B819 7510  Label:FCC:FAX:CSA   3 -  16 

B820 0520  G3/G4 Bracket   5 -   3 

B820 0521  CCUDRV Bracket   5 -   5 

B820 0540  Bracket:Connector:G3:Ass'y   5 -   6 

B820 5275  Harness:CCUIF   5 -   7 

B820 7511  Label:FCC:G3:CSA   5 -  10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

B134 5050  Speaker:B134   3 -   5 

B247 1445  Sheet:FAX:Display:NA   3 -  15 

B247 1456  Sheet:FAX:Display:Many Languages   3 -  15 

B247 1463  Keytop:FAX:M-C3:NA   3 -  10 

B247 1464  Keytop:FAX:M-C3:EU   3 -  10 

B267 8531  Caution Chart:California:DOM   3 -  13 

B404 3861  SG3 Decal   3 -  11 

B713 5172  PCB:SG3-NEO:NA   5 -   1 

B713 5174  PCB:SG3-NEO:EA   5 -   1 

B713 5240  Harness:FCU-CCU   5 -   8 

B768 5140  PCB CCUIF   5 -   2 

B768 5145  PCB:CCUDRV:Ass'y   5 -   4 

H523 5350  Telephone Cable   3 -   7 

H523 5350  Telephone Cable   5 -   9 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Parts Index 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. 



9 

0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6   3 - 101 

0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6   5 - 101 

0454 3006Q Tapping Screw - M3x6   3 - 104 

0454 3006Q Tapping Screw - M3x6   5 - 102 

1104 0730  Short Pin - 2P   3 - 102 

1105 0511  Harness Clamp - LWS-0306ZC   3 - 103 

1607 1139  Ferrite Core:RFC-8   3 - 105 

1607 1139  Ferrite Core:RFC-8   5 - 103 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. 


	1.Fax Unit (B819)  
	2.G3 Unit (B820) 
	Parts Index 

